LIABILITES AND
STOCKHOLDER’S EQUITY
(DEFICIT)

CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 16,162,195 $ 464,088 (2) $ (131,106) $ 16,495,177

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

- 852,155 (2) (852,155) -

STOCKHOLDER’S DEFICIT (16,144,872) (554,852) (1) 2,421,591
(2) 983,261 (13,294,872)

$ 17,323 $ 761,391 $ 2,421,591 $ 3,200,305

F-63

Edgar Filing: World Surveillance Group Inc. - Form S-1/A

219

WORLD SURVEILLANCE GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011

(1) To allocate the $2,850,000 purchase price of Global Telesat Corp. over the fair market value of the assets and
liabilities acquired.

Property and equipment $ 2,421,591

Stockholder’s deficit $ 2,421,591

(2) To reflect pay-off of notes payable prior to acquisition date

Current liabilities $ 131,106

Non-current liabilities $ 852,155

Stockholder’s deficit $ 983,261

F-64

Edgar Filing: World Surveillance Group Inc. - Form S-1/A

220

WORLD SURVEILLANCE GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

COMPANY AS
REPORTED
(12/31/10)

GLOBAL
TELESAT

CORP.
(12/31/10)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

REVENUE $ 250,000 $ 562,934 (1) $ (250,000) $ 562,934

OPERATING EXPENSES 8,657,938 633,873 (2) (50,000) 9,241,811
DEPRECIATION - - (3) 140,000 140,000

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (8,407,938) (70,939) (340,000) (8,818,877)

NONOPERATING EXPENSES (1,388,072) (148,348) (4) 62,628 (1,473,792)
INCOME TAX BENEFIT 31,571 31,571

NET LOSS $ (9,796,010) $ (187,716) $ (277,372) $ (10,261,098)

TOTAL NET LOSS PER
SHARE:
   BASIC $ (0.03) $ (0.03)
   DILUTED $ (0.03) $ (0.03)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   BASIC 293,619,380 323,619,380
   DILUTED 293,619,380 323,619,380

F-65

Edgar Filing: World Surveillance Group Inc. - Form S-1/A

221

WORLD SURVEILLANCE GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

(1) To eliminate intercompany sale of airship

Revenues $ (250,000 )

(2) To reflect reduction of legal and professional fees that management anticipates will be performed in-house

Legal and professional fees  $ (50,000 )
(3) To reflect depreciation on step-up to fair value on acquired property and equipment

Depreciation $ 140,000

(4) To reflect elimination of interest expense due to pay-off of notes payable on acquisition date

Interest expense $ (62,628 )

F-66

Edgar Filing: World Surveillance Group Inc. - Form S-1/A

222

WORLD SURVEILLANCE GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011

COMPANY AS
REPORTED

(3/31/11)

GLOBAL
TELESAT

CORP. (3/31/11)
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

REVENUE $ - $ 129,100 11 $ 129,100

OPERATING EXPENSES 684,180 177,611 861,791
DEPRECIATION (1) 35,000 35,000

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (684,180) (48,511) (35,000) (767,691)

NONOPERATING INC (EXP) 3,087,397 (21,377) (2) 10,087 3,076,107
PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAX

- (500) (500)

NET LOSS $ 2,403,217 $ (70,388) $ (24,913) $ 2,307,916

TOTAL NET LOSS PER
SHARE:
   BASIC $ 0.01 $ 0.01
   DILUTED $ 0.01 $ 0.01

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   BASIC 327,082,203 327,415,536
   DILUTED 330,340,736 330,674,069

F-67

Edgar Filing: World Surveillance Group Inc. - Form S-1/A

223

WORLD SURVEILLANCE GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011

(1) To reflect depreciation on step-up to fair value on acquired property and equipment

Depreciation $ 35,000

(2) To reflect elimination of interest expense due to pay-off of notes payable on acquisition date